DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 ROBERT P. HUCKABY

2018-915743 06/19/2018 01:48 PM

Pgs=3

APN: 1220-21-511-024

Recording Requested By:

Robert P. Huckaby, Attorney at Law

When Recorded Mail To: Robert T. Shewbridge 756 Wheeler Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail tax statements to Grantee as above address.



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ROBERT T. SHEWBRIDGE, a married man as his sole and separate property, as a gift for no consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey

to ROBERT SHEWBRIDGE and LORA MENCHEL as Trustees of the SHEWBRIDGE TRUST (created by a Trust Instrument dated May 24, 2018), and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever,

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 756 Wheeler Way, Gardnerville, Nevada, more particularly described as

Lot 24, in Block A, as shown on the Map of CAHI #6, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on November 24, 1999, in Book 1199, at Page 4453, as Document No. 481452

Assessors Parcel No. 1220-21-511-024

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, including easements and water rights, if any, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

I certify this document does not contain the social security number of any person.

Dated: May 24, 2018

Shewbridge Robert T

APN: 1220-21-511-024

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF EL DORADO	)	SS.		
On 05.24.2018 befo	ore me, _	ExicV	LARTINEZ	, Notary Public,
personally appeared Robert T. Sh	iewbridge	e, who pro	ved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) who	se name(	sXisA <del>are</del> su	bscribed to the withi	n instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/she/she/she/she/she/she/she/she/s	they exec	cuted the sa	une in <b>hi</b> s/he <del>r/thei</del> r a	uthorized capacity(ies)
and that, by his/her/their signatur	e(s) on the	ne instrume	ent, the person(s), or	the entity upon behalf
of which the person(s) acted, exe				• •
		1 1	/ /	

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 12-20-21-511-024	Document/Instrument#:
b)	Book: Page:
c)	Date of Recording:
d)	Notes:
	estaties thus the
2. Type of Property:	
c) Condo/Twnhse di C	25,
e) Apt. Bidg. 1) Z-4 Piex g) Agricultural b) Comm'l/ind'i	
9) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
", Sullei	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
Deed in Lieu of Forcelows O. L.	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value;	\$
	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ ф
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
2 Transfer Toy Frenchis	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	\ <u>'</u>
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: GIFT TO	GRANTOR TYMST FOR O CONSIDERATION
	10004(10)
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
/ /	<u>%</u>
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the	
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the belief, and can be supported by documentation if any and any the supported by documentation if any and any the supported by documentation if any any and any	perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to provided herein. Furthermore, the disallourness of survey is	substantiate the information and
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax of	the plus interest at 1% per manth
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	iointly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed. Signature Jobb Shurfulge	Tomas and develoing habite for ally
Signature (1021 Keyly, Oc.	day 4 Car - 1
Signature	Capacity GYCANTOR / GRANTEE
oignature	Capacity GRANTER GRANTER  Capacity
CELLED (ODANITOR) WILLIAM	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(Final Control of Cont	(REQUIRED) SHOWING PLANTS
Print Name: Robbet T. SHEWBRIDGE Print N	ame: ROBETT, SHANBRIDGE TIPE
Address: 756 WHEELER WAY Address	
City: GARDNERMUE City:	GARDIERVILLE
State: NV Zip: 89460 State:	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	2
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	2
Print Name: Robert P. Huckaby	Ecorow #
Address: Attorney at Law	Escrow#
City: 3330 Lake Tahoe Blvd. # 10	
South Lake Tahoe, CA 961 State:	Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)